
Lap 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

 

(39) KEITO ABE 
p1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

p12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

 

(83) LACHLAN  EPIS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 
7 
8 
9 

p10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(77) **MUHAMAD ADAM MOHD NORRODIN 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(12) CAMERON DUNKER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Lap Tm 
8:54.469 
1:37.496 
1:36.915 
1:36.937 
1:39.684 

1:36.738 
1:47.900 
1:37.868 

4:37.240 
1:39.681 
1:38.757 
1:37.554 
2:38.499 
6:24.484 
1:37.472 
1:37.468 
1:37.472 
1:39.093 
1:56.988 
6:39.826 
1:38.136 

1:37.186 
1:44.860 

1:40.263 
1:39.211 
1:38.347 
1:38.131 
1:53.894 

12:11.246 
1:38.022 
1:37.822 
1:44.943 

10:24.777 
1:37.221 

1:39.244 

1:42.339 
1:51.146 
6:15.047 
1:39.423 

1:38.660 
21:36.492 

1:40.854 
1:38.826 

8:14.857 
1:40.867 
1:40.233 
1:42.788 
1:49.690 
7:41.830 
1:41.695 
1:39.598 
1:39.381 
1:51.991 
1:40.349 

S1 

20.444 
20.363 
20.288 
21.941 

20.184 
25.668 
20.388 

20.524 
20.702 
20.502 
24.676 

20.453 
20.539 
20.403 

20.328 
20.586 

20.426 
20.336 
20.345 

21.021 
20.817 
20.711 
20.662 
20.951 

20.645 
20.783 
20.526 

20.363 
20.331 

20.923 
20.795 

20.741 
20.585 

20.481 
20.860 
20.609 

6:50.271 
20.976 
20.804 
21.018 
21.233 

20.869 
20.827 
20.786 
20.734 
21.022 

S2 
42.000 
37.211 
37.022 

36.800 
37.929 
36.852 
40.653 
37.588 

42.471 
39.221 
38.310 
37.558 
37.492 

1:06.480 
38.753 

37.225 
37.235 
37.373 
37.253 
38.160 
38.347 
37.805 
37.293 
44.710 

39.730 
38.656 
37.974 
37.572 
37.355 
39.575 
39.997 
37.402 
37.231 

37.083 
37.857 
37.086 
38.244 

42.996 
40.078 
38.447 
38.719 
38.555 

37.919 
43.660 
39.167 
37.985 

43.078 
38.880 
38.613 
38.286 
38.840 
38.813 
39.829 
38.212 
38.001 
39.038 
38.315 

S3 
44.897 
39.841 

39.530 
39.849 
39.814 
39.702 
41.579 
39.892 

40.486 
40.847 
40.497 
39.560 

40.122 
39.794 
39.694 
39.696 
41.512 

39.928 
39.905 

39.557 
39.805 

41.306 
40.586 
40.420 
40.064 
40.114 

43.153 
39.975 
39.808 

39.986 
39.772 
40.669 

43.175 
41.338 

40.585 
40.127 
40.156 
42.034 
40.827 
40.232 

41.508 
41.011 
40.816 
43.484 

40.546 
40.997 
40.559 
40.594 
52.219 
41.012 

SPD 
257.8 
288.0 
288.0 
287.2 
249.4 
288.0 
151.5 
286.5 

233.3 
276.2 
284.2 
287.2 
285.7 
105.3 
279.1 
285.7 
287.2 
286.5 
287.2 
285.7 
279.8 
279.8 

290.3 
287.2 

275.5 
280.5 
279.8 
282.0 
282.0 
267.3 
210.9 
282.7 
281.2 
283.5 
278.4 

290.3 
288.8 

225.9 
275.5 
279.8 
276.9 
280.5 
282.7 
264.1 
281.2 
283.5 

257.1 
279.8 
280.5 
278.4 
279.1 
271.4 
278.4 
279.8 
280.5 
279.1 
280.5 

Lap 

 

(41) NAKARIN ATIRATPHUVAPAT 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

p8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

p17 

 

(21) MUHAMMAD ZAQHWAN ZAIDI 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

p7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

p13 
14 
15 
16 

 

(23) ANDI FARID IZDIHAR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

p8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

p17 

 

(55) HAFIZH SYAHRIN ABDULLAH 
p1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

p8 

Lap Tm 

1:36.525 
1:35.601 
1:35.713 

1:35.545 
1:36.033 
1:36.021 
1:49.128 

13:24.792 
1:36.619 
1:36.091 
1:36.280 
1:42.594 
1:36.291 
1:36.077 
1:36.131 
2:04.810 

1:40.177 
1:38.645 
1:37.632 
1:37.334 
1:36.792 
1:52.772 

10:33.381 
1:40.891 
1:36.605 
1:36.732 
1:36.926 
1:53.540 
6:23.399 
1:36.308 

1:36.299 

1:39.781 
1:38.151 
1:37.552 
1:37.256 
1:37.565 
1:37.127 
1:49.084 

11:01.938 
1:38.291 
1:37.138 
1:36.892 
1:37.086 

1:36.591 
1:39.376 
1:36.944 
1:59.296 

7:42.190 
1:39.106 
1:37.981 
1:37.247 
1:36.839 
1:37.028 
1:54.005 

S1 

20.257 
20.151 

20.015 
20.052 
20.217 
20.027 
20.284 

20.434 
20.326 
20.181 
20.269 
20.222 
20.135 
20.135 
26.990 

20.667 
20.353 
20.383 
20.391 

20.179 
20.891 

20.405 
20.276 
20.227 
20.305 
20.976 

20.226 
20.215 

20.754 
20.387 
20.252 
20.323 
20.362 
20.201 
20.497 

20.370 
20.281 
20.144 
20.209 
20.129 

20.070 
20.171 
22.729 

20.653 
20.354 
20.463 
20.314 
20.346 
23.059 

S2 

38.167 
37.126 
36.674 
36.767 
36.661 
36.814 
36.719 
37.412 
38.182 
36.825 

36.614 
36.719 
42.667 
36.785 
36.734 
36.799 
42.853 

43.825 
39.049 
38.353 
37.573 
37.327 
37.099 
41.703 
38.560 
40.332 
36.977 
37.076 
37.075 
40.399 
37.581 
36.842 

36.820 

43.803 
38.489 
37.899 
37.613 
37.239 
37.305 
37.359 
38.367 
40.162 
37.672 
37.266 
37.179 
37.206 

36.996 
37.786 
37.297 
46.693 

47.752 
40.959 
37.963 
37.569 
37.083 
36.924 
36.966 
40.308 

S3 

40.185 
39.142 

38.776 
38.931 
38.832 
39.002 
39.275 

40.243 
39.360 
39.151 
39.380 
39.658 
39.284 
39.208 
39.197 

42.181 
40.461 
39.939 
39.676 
39.616 
39.514 

40.457 
40.154 
39.352 
39.429 
39.546 

39.544 
39.240 
39.264 

42.577 
40.538 
39.865 
39.687 
39.694 
39.898 
39.567 

41.530 
40.249 
39.591 
39.569 
39.671 

39.466 
41.520 
39.476 

42.192 
40.490 
40.058 
39.701 
39.601 
39.716 

SPD 

282.7 
288.0 
289.5 
291.1 
291.9 
289.5 
291.9 
291.1 
286.5 
291.1 
291.9 

292.7 
290.3 
289.5 
291.9 
291.1 
230.3 

281.2 
282.7 
288.8 
287.2 
286.5 
287.2 
285.7 
282.0 
288.0 
288.0 
288.8 
288.0 
288.0 
284.2 

291.1 
290.3 

238.4 
277.6 
284.2 
285.7 
288.8 
289.5 
288.8 
284.2 
255.9 
288.8 
289.5 
290.3 
291.1 

292.7 
281.2 
287.2 
217.3 

205.7 
247.7 
284.2 

288.8 
285.7 
287.2 
285.0 
253.5 
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Lap 
7 
8 

p9 
10 
11 
12 

p13 
14 
15 
16 

 

(16) TEO YEW JOE 
p1 

 

(20) AZROY HAKEEM ANUAR 
p1 

Lap Tm 
1:53.919 
1:42.820 
1:55.456 
6:30.625 
1:42.446 
1:44.472 
1:52.688 

10:26.892 
1:41.190 
1:42.025 

S1 
21.134 
21.121 
21.541 

21.354 
22.399 
21.011 

20.873 
20.853 

S2 
49.771 
39.445 
39.260 
41.886 
39.433 
40.108 
39.019 
47.178 
39.039 
38.972 

58.369 

44.455 

S3 
43.014 
42.254 

42.471 
41.659 
41.965 

42.854 
41.278 
42.200 

SPD 
282.0 
282.0 
280.5 
208.1 
279.1 
271.4 
279.8 
274.1 
281.2 
279.8 

251.2 

225.0 

Lap 
13 
14 
15 
16 

 

(40) JOE FRANCIS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

p7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

p15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

 

(29) **NATETAN THONGKOAT 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 
6 

p7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(88) **RYO MIZUNO 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

p8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

 

(220) **DECLAN CARBERRY 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Lap Tm 
1:41.189 
1:41.807 

1:39.186 
1:39.362 

1:44.039 
1:42.175 
1:40.608 
1:40.614 
1:40.639 
2:04.359 
6:28.330 
1:40.197 
1:40.087 
1:39.558 
1:40.639 
1:39.585 

1:39.386 
1:59.525 
4:54.260 
1:42.475 
1:40.404 
1:53.106 

1:42.086 
1:57.398 
8:14.644 

1:39.920 
1:40.617 
1:56.433 

15:12.445 
1:40.020 
1:40.014 
1:40.019 
1:45.954 

1:46.419 
1:44.506 
1:43.021 
1:42.288 
1:42.172 
1:41.484 
1:54.755 

12:12.089 
1:42.293 
1:41.288 
1:41.182 
1:41.100 
1:41.432 
1:40.445 
1:48.188 

1:40.136 

1:42.900 
1:42.988 
1:42.243 

1:41.176 
1:44.988 

S1 
20.849 
20.816 
20.670 

20.623 

22.592 
21.410 
21.286 
21.465 
21.227 
24.065 

21.272 
21.280 
21.072 
21.174 
21.057 
21.040 
21.375 

22.143 
20.902 
26.573 

20.928 
21.763 

20.760 
20.977 
24.432 

20.836 
20.858 
20.827 
20.928 

21.530 
21.210 
20.971 
20.802 
20.738 
20.661 
20.601 

20.764 
20.777 
20.579 
20.654 
20.692 
20.524 

20.435 
20.491 

21.060 
21.139 
21.189 
21.093 
23.364 

S2 
38.484 
38.315 

37.836 
38.095 

44.161 
40.025 
39.807 
38.334 
38.327 
38.338 
43.257 
40.478 
38.181 
38.140 
38.037 
38.170 
38.061 
37.967 
43.388 
40.437 
39.781 

37.793 
43.214 

42.844 
39.627 
44.380 
39.236 

38.216 
38.488 
41.489 
39.482 
38.330 
38.302 
38.301 
42.481 

43.683 
41.062 
40.120 
39.700 
39.494 
39.297 
39.130 
39.383 
41.363 
39.247 
38.825 
38.955 
38.704 
38.702 
38.571 
45.471 

38.381 

41.494 
39.619 
39.769 
39.421 

38.809 
39.764 

S3 
41.856 
42.676 
40.680 
40.644 

44.716 
41.422 
40.958 
40.988 
40.822 
41.074 

41.217 
40.744 
40.667 
40.449 
41.295 
40.467 

40.379 

45.374 
40.551 
41.709 
43.319 

43.139 
41.531 

40.946 
40.944 
41.152 

41.434 
40.854 
40.854 
40.891 
42.545 

45.401 
43.827 
43.176 
42.350 
41.992 
42.137 
41.693 

43.022 
42.282 
41.686 
41.648 
41.742 
42.038 
41.350 
42.282 

41.264 

42.700 
42.221 
42.080 
41.633 

41.274 
41.860 

SPD 
282.0 

282.7 
282.0 
281.2 

192.9 
241.6 
246.6 
268.0 
266.7 
268.0 
229.3 
218.6 
268.7 
268.7 
270.7 
269.3 
272.0 
272.0 
259.0 
248.3 
266.0 

274.1 
213.0 

246.0 
278.4 
251.2 
278.4 

281.2 
279.1 
221.8 
272.7 
279.8 
280.5 
281.2 
279.8 

201.9 
229.8 
252.9 
255.3 
268.7 
268.0 
276.2 
281.2 
230.8 
279.8 
284.2 

290.3 
285.7 
290.3 
285.7 
286.5 
289.5 

254.7 
279.1 
279.1 
279.1 
280.5 
270.0 
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